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Modul AR
1100 A&

lllus. Parts No. Description

5 F5 EA S

1 02-291317-007 IR Back Panel

2 7159103-1 WEEER:1] Pothook

3 7159117-11 R AR TR A CANHFHE RO Ceiling Insulation(without exhaust)
7159117-12 FE AT S GV HERD Ceiling Insulation(with exhaust)

4 01-245396-006 [T AR Curtain Rod

5 01-291315-003 I Curtain

6 01-245396-007 Wit Curtain Rod

7 01-291497-002 PR AR Baffle Plate

8 01-291315-001 K4 Curtain

9 01-291429-001 T F g A AR Table Plate Assy

10 7159133-2 I R 48 Holder Read Switch

11 7159120-10 FFRIEME LR Magnet Braket Assy L-R
7159120-11 TFRAR R-L Magnet Braket Assy R-L

12 01-245170-010 T Screen Basket Compl.2-Parts

13 01-245047-006 G L-R Tank Cover Fillter L-R
01-245047-005 T PEFEMN R-L Tank Cover Fillter R-L

14 7159135-1 FLIEZE Plug

15 7159108-2 FF R34 Holder Main Swicth

16 02-785574-006 (FEBIPS Main Switch

17 02-291427-001 GRS P Talid Plate Main Switch

18 01-291419-001 H O L-R Exit Cover L-R
01-291419-002 HOPR R-L Exit Cover R-L
01-291419-004 H O IR L-R({SEESINER) Exit Cover L-R (Only for steam heating)
01-291419-005 H O R-L({SESINER) Exit Cover R-L (Only for steam heating)

19 7159114-1 FHL 7 S 48 Control Box Braket

20 01-245621-002 TR Mit Temperature Hler NTC

21 02-324637-001 I 220V 6kW Heating Element 220V 6kW
02-324637-002 HHGE 220V 4kW Heating Element 220V 4kW
02-324637-003 A 200V 6kW Heating Element 200V 6kW
02-324637-004 HAVE 200V 4kW Heating Element 200V 4kW
02-324637-005 HHGE 220V 5kW Heating Element 220V 5kW

22 02-774808-001 3k Blind Plug

23 00-325008-001 b Kit Asjustable Foot Fin

24 00-325007-001 i) Foot

25 02-245372-002 FH A S 48 Heating Element Braket

26 01-291850-001 1100 HEHUHER A4 LR Wash Modul AR 1100 L-R
01-291850-002 1100 BEHHER A4 R-L Wash Modul AR 1100 R-L

27 02-887015-071 HeK /KA Drain/Fill Button

28 02-887015-033 Ja shizAl Start Button

29 02-887015-021 15 1% 4 Stop Button

30 02-887015-025 SUEEA Emergency Button

31 02-887015-045 HR R AT Power LED

32 7159122-1 T I AR S 2 Braket

33 7159126-1 AR | 25 A Thermostat Assy
7159126-10 L RoR B - A Temperature Screen-Part
7159126-11 BEESIR (AC - #4: Control Board (AC)-Part
7159126-13 IRk - e Temperature Probe-Part
7159126-14(15/16/17/18)  J&iE£k - #44: Temperature Sense Line-Part

34 7159109-1 FEHITHIAR Keyboard

35 7159109-2 2 ) T AR M T Keyboard Foil

36 7159104-4 IR L-R Front Panel L-R
7159104-5 AR R-L Front Panel R-L
7159104-3 AR (Smart) Front Panel(Smart)

37 01-291408-001 ABTFH#HR L-R Entry Cover L-R
01-291408-002 AR R-L Entry Cover R-L




CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Modul AR
1100 BR324

llus. Parts No. Description

e TS EA s

38 01-291409-001 UNEER T Entry Cover

39 7159123-1 AR Cover

40 7159125-24 EEV S Breakwater

41 00-774714-001 [ TR Magnet

42 898282-001 IR g (X 200V HLAD Transform(only for voltage of 200V)
43 01-291404-001 H R JE M A R T Exit Hood(only for the type with heat recovery)
44 7159137-1 AR Pothook

45 229517-002 fish T 9% Magnetic Switch

46 00-896394-001 Iy Reinforce Panel

47 01-291432-001 FEFERR R Cross Brace

48 00-883838-001 T < R AR Switch Holder

49 01-240288-001 T 5% R Magenetic Switch
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Parts No.
5
01-245107-001
02-245340-004
01-245109-001
00-323945-053
01-291527-001
01-291684-001
02-228905-001
00-774683-001
00-230080-002
00-325708-001
00-230080-001
00-229679-006
00-230079-001
00-323945-064
00-325737-007
01-291519-001
01-245460-001
01-245165-001
01-245112-001

Drain System

AEK 24t

Description

AFR

0 JZ & 80X3.55
He K i8] J82 45 44
x4t 53
HEKRRE

HeK B ST AR AR
ek

HE7K L R
T

BHE

=iB

54 64
e

HEK &

B oEa R
i B R

Coarse Screen Wash Tank
O Ring

Drain Piece

Hose Clamp 53
Hose

Valve Holder Assy
Connect Jack
Drain Valve
Elbow

Connector

Elbow

Tube

Tee

Hose Clamp 64
Connector

Hose

Seal OverFlow
Nut OverFlow
OverFolw Pipe
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lllus.
o
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25
26
27
28
29
30

Parts No.
eIRs
02-781064-004
00-781064-004
01-291529-001
7159102-8
7159102-4
7159102-12
7159102-16
02-291291-001
02-291291-002
02-291291-003
02-291291-004
02-291291-005
02-291291-006
02-291291-007
02-291291-008
02-291291-009
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
00-781117-001
00-154789-000
00-781490-001
00-154795-000
01-291772-001
01-291375-007
02-291368-007
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
00-154791-000
00-600681-000
02-600683-000
00-600683-000
00-600682-000
00-781007-001
00-868312-001
00-609794-000
SCH-M8-55
FE-022-85

Transport System
sl 24t
Description
HFR

F AL HE 2B ()

ER 1K AR EAE R G @R D)

A

FEB AL 2R (k) L-R

FE L 2R () R-L

FEE NI S22 (XGE ) LR

FEEN NI 2R (WG ) R-L

JRIEML (F3E) 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
JEHL (BE D 220v/380v/50HZ/CC(S)A
JRIEML (W) 220v/380v/50HZz/CCA
JIEML (RUHED 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
KL (BED 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
PRIEHL (W) 220v/380v/60Hz/CCA
JRIENL () 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
JOEML (BE) 200v/50Hz/CCA

JRIEHL (BE) 200v/50HZz/CNA

Flange Bearing Assy

Flange Bearing Assy(single)

Motor Bearing(two-speed)

Motor Holder Assy(single) L-R

Motor Holder Assy(single) R-L

Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) L-R
Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) R-L
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA

Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA

AR Tension Rod

U= E A Overload Tension Spring
fE5h A Crank Plate

fEBR Drive Wheel

Erlic Washer

RS Sleeve-Crank

fE SRR IR Transport Bar

TR A Transport Frame Assy
FH Tray Guide

iR e Sliding Roll

LRSS Distance Piece

W75 FIEFE M6%25 Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
BE Sleeve-Roller

eI\ Dog

7N IR M8x30 Hexagon Screw M8x30
SURHIPS Overload Switch

Tk B O S R Holding Plate

i 1z T Waterproof Cover

P Parallel Key

P (BUH ) Parallel Key(two-speed)
P () Parallel Key(single)
T2z M8x8 Set Screw M8x8

2 Sealing

R Plate-Cover

VEKIEET M6%25 Screw M6x25

7N IEFE M8x55 Hexagon Screw M8x55
Bri 7Kk 4523k Waterprof Connector

1
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lllus.
o

N

25
26
27
28
29

Parts No.
eIRs
02-781064-004
00-781064-004
01-291529-001
7159102-8
7159102-4
7159102-12
7159102-16
02-291291-001
02-291291-002
02-291291-003
02-291291-004
02-291291-005
02-291291-006
02-291291-007
02-291291-008
02-291291-009
02-602920-000
00-774828-002
00-781117-001
01-296150-001
FE-022-85
00-154795-000
01-291772-001
01-291375-007
02-291368-007
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
02-785286-001
01-291387-001
00-154791-000
00-600681-000
02-600683-000
00-600683-000
00-600682-000
00-781007-001
00-868312-001
00-609794-000
SCH-M8-55

Transport System
sl 24t
Description
HFR

F AL HE 2B ()

ER 1K AR EAE R G @R D)

A

FEB AL 2R (k) L-R

FE L 2R () R-L

FEE NI S22 (XGE ) LR

FEEN NI 2R (WG ) R-L

JRIEML (F3E) 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
JEHL (BE D 220v/380v/50HZ/CC(S)A
JRIEML (W) 220v/380v/50HZz/CCA
JIEML (RUHED 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
KL (BED 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
PRIEHL (W) 220v/380v/60Hz/CCA
JRIENL () 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
JOEML (BE) 200v/50Hz/CCA

JRIEHL (BE) 200v/50HZz/CNA

Flange Bearing Assy

Flange Bearing Assy(single)

Motor Bearing(two-speed)

Motor Holder Assy(single) L-R

Motor Holder Assy(single) R-L

Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) L-R
Motor Holder Assy(two-speed) R-L
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50Hz/CC(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/50HZ/CN(S)A
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CCA
Drive Motor 220v/380v/60HZ/CNA
Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CCA

Drive Motor 200v/50HZ/CNA

AR Tension Rod

U= E A Overload Tension Spring
fE5h A Crank Plate

ez Drive Slider

Brizk 4523k Waterprof Connector
RS Sleeve-Crank

fE SRR IR Transport Bar

TR A Transport Frame Assy
FH Tray Guide

iR e Sliding Roll

LRSS Distance Piece

W75 FIEFE M6%25 Inner Hexagon Screw M6x25
BE Sleeve-Roller

eI\ Dog

7N IR M8x30 Hexagon Screw M8x30
SURHIPS Overload Switch

Tk B O S R Holding Plate

i 1z T Waterproof Cover

P Parallel Key

P (BUH ) Parallel Key(two-speed)
P () Parallel Key(single)
T2z M8x8 Set Screw M8x8

2 Sealing

R Plate-Cover

VEKIEET M6%25 Screw M6x25

INFHIEAE M8X55

Hexagon Screw M8x55

13
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lllus.
Fr5
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.
ET
7159138-9
7159111-1
01-291302-009
01-291302-011
01-245086-001
01-245084-002
01-291358-001
01-291302-010
01-291302-012
7159111-2
01-291358-002
02-245340-003
01-245277-001
01-245713-001
01-245377-002
01-245135-004
01-245135-005
01-245459-001
01-245162-003
01-245088-003
01-245033-002
01-245379-001
01-245386-002
01-245835-003
01-245835-004
01-245176-013

01-245176-016

71591311
02-695661-003
7159138-8
7154047
7159138-5

Wash System
R EN
Description
R
NN VA S
RNV
RPE AR LR
UE R R-L
TR E R
i oo
YR AR
U B LR
TYRE AR R-L
WA
U A AR
0 2 63x5.3
THVEIR K
FRNHE
i
#7 LR
E7 RL
G
4 L-R
H4 R-L
LiiES)
B A=Yy
RoEar
GBS LR
RFEHEBURE R-L
THPEIR HAL
220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®
THGESRE HAL
200V/50Hz/3®
200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®
3k
B 7K ek
TR
S
AR

Manifold

Throttle

Wash Arm Assy L-R
Wash Arm Assy R-L

End Cap

Plug-Wash Pipe

Wash Arm Guide

Wash Arm Assy L-R
Wash Arm Assy R-L
Throttle

Wash Arm Guide

O-Ring 63x5.3

Pressure Pipe

Intake Part

Intake Strainer

Pump Housing Compl L-R
Pump Housing Compl R-L
Pump Shell Sealing
Impeller L-R

Impeller R-L

Seal

Pump Shell Flange

Seal Waschpump

Bracket Plate Assy L-R
Bracket Plate Assy R-L
Motor-Wash Pump
220-240V/380-415V/50Hz/3®
Motor-Wash Pump
200V/50Hz/3®
200-220V/346-380V/60Hz/3®
Plug

Waterprof Connector
Throttle

Spring

Dog

15
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Rinse System
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Parts No.
A5
01-291337-001
01-245318-002
02-884505-002
00-885572-001
01-291340-001
01-245062-001
02-245340-001
01-245323-003
01-291341-001
01-245318-001
01-291351-001
01-245329-001
02-245340-002
00-172739-009
00-323945-022
7159125-32
743284
FP-028-03
FP-084-56
7159141-3
7159140-1

Rlnse Sy stem

U 2%

Description
R

Lo A= o1
=i

0 JE el 25%3.55
B2 EE

M e 2 A4
R F

0 JE el 20%2.65
LR VA=
MR T SR
T=@
N A
ek

0 8l 26.5%2.65
BB

W4 22

R

FEIEHK

Fask

At
MERESSTES
TG

Holding Plate
T-Piece

O-Ring 25%3.55
Nut

Rinse Pipe
Retaining Spring
O-Ring 20x%2.65
Stand Pipe Rinse
Holding Plate
T-Piece

Rinse Arrest Plate Base
Nipple

O-Ring 26.5%2.65
Lock Nut

Hose Clamp 22
Hose

Union

Plug

Bushing
Temperature Tube
Cross Tee

17
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Parts No.
E5
00-297808-010
02-228905-001
7159136-1
00-299240-001
7155303-9
7159121-1
743848
7155314-3
743284
00-323945-022
7159125-35
00-897686-001
7159145-1
00-774670-001
7159125-37
7159125-34
00-775759-001
00-297808-012

Fill System
HIK ARG

Description
ZFR

7K FEL I

ek

RER/TON

R 3k

U3 1R S 48

b

U3 18]

FIEHEk

W4 22

=

FEKSLE G

0 A& 26.3X5.3
KB

=4

R4 (It Booster)
S B4 (7 Booster)

HE7K 1L IR

Magnetic Valve
Connector Jack
Throttle

Elbow

Elbow

Valve Braket

Nipple

Valve

Union

Hose Clamp 22

Tube

Inlet Pipe Assy

O Ring 26.3X5.3
Cover Nut

Tube

Tube (without Booster)
Air Gap (with Booster)
Magnetic Valve

19



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Entry Hood
AN H R ER R
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Parts No.
5
00-227748-001
01-291406-001
01-291406-002
00-883984-001
00-883986-001
00-883805-001
00-897540-002
01-291845-001
01-249757-001
01-291707-001
01-291538-002
01-245396-006
01-291315-002
01-291315-001
01-291402-001

Entry Hood
N R IR

Description
SRR

TEAMS LR
A R-L
BAE #5414
BAE #h

BAE #5244} [
BAE 41
TR U THD

BAE R
ST R

I T 23R
Wik

i

K11
N JRCER AR

Gland Cable

Display Hood Assy L-R
Display Hood Assy R-L
BAE Cover Assy

BAE Cover

BAE Cover Seal

BAE Fully Equiped
Keyboard Foil CNT
Wiring Harness BAE
Emergence Switch
Curtain Holder

Curtain Rod

Curtain

Curtain

Hood Assy

21



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster
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15
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Parts No.

T
00-168611-003
00-168611-022
00-172739-001
00-229583-001
02-324637-001
02-324637-002
02-324637-003
02-324637-004
02-324637-005
00-775612-001
00-600588-000
02-774808-001
00-775489-001
00-897683-001
01-243201-001
01-245560-001
FP-028-03
01-244435-002
00-227931-000
00-229621-001
00-600806-000
00-602757-000
00-603163-000
00-897680-001
01-291286-001
01-291287-001
01-291288-001

Booster
B#gs SRk

Description

2 HR

e @21

P

BBk

BOOSTER /& /1%
I 220V 6kW
LI 220V 4kW
L 200V 6kW
L 200V 4kW
G 220V 5kW
IR AR (For CCA-smart)
Rl

¥k
BEHLE R
BOOSTER &k &1+
BOOSTER 3Z#k
S A

ik
FHRFE HE K A
Bedz sk

&

B B

hhet

=i#

EIEHSk

ez sk

At

=i#

Gasket ¢21

Sealing

Nut

Pressure Gauge

Heating Element 220V 6kW
Heating Element 220V 4kW
Heating Element 200V 6kW
Heating Element 200V 4kW
Heating Element 220V 5kW
Temperature Probe-Booster(For CCA-smart)
Cover Nut

Plug

Fix Plate

Booster Assy

Booster Bracket

Inlet Assy

Plug

Booster Inlet Assy

Nipple

Safe Valve

Lock Nut

Nipple

Tee

Union

Nipple

Bushing

Tee

23



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Booster(Steam)
s sk (28778)
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Booster Assy

Booster Insulation
Booster Cover Insulation
Booster Braket

Cover Nut

Gasket

Pressure Gauge
Fitting Detergent Injection
Washer 21

Fix Plate
Temperature Probe
Nut

Cover Nut

Gasket

Piping- Booster Outlet
Union

Tee

Nipple

Safe Valve

Nipple

Tee

Plug

Bushing

Nipple

Nut

Clamp 22

Booster(Steam)
n A », —F-~ » e
s Boal (Z25978)
lllus. Parts No. Description
¥ E5 KR
1 01-245602-002 FHR A
2 00-897657-001 BOOSTER 72 {4 fi- 2
3 00-897657-002 BOOSTER 3 2% {if #
4 01-243201-001 BOOSTER 7
5 01-245605-001 R
6 00-302574-014 B
7 00-229583-001 BOOSTER [k /1%
8 01-245560-001 LA
9 00-168611-003 W o021
10 00-775489-001 EEHLER
11 00-775612-001 1 E AL RS
12 00-172739-001 iR}
13 00-600588-000 Bk
14 00-168611-022 =R
15 01-244435-002 BOOSTER Hi 7K & 2H 44
16 00-897680-001 EigHsk
17 00-603163-000 =38
18 00-602757-000 hhiz
19 00-229621-001 GAIR
20 00-227931-000 ek
21 01-291288-001 =i
22 FP-028-03 ik
23 01-291287-001 IS
24 01-291286-001 etk
25 00-600806-000 B Rk
26 00-323945-022 W4 22
27 7159125-38 Jie &

Hose

25



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Door and Insulation
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Parts No.
5
02-291317-007
01-291605-001
7159117-5
01-245281-001
01-245278-005
01-245278-003
01-245126-003
01-291426-001
00-325064-008
7159112-2
7159112-3
01-245127-001
00-774714-001
02-245129-007
7159117-12

Description
4R

b T i

SCHR

e PR THUAR AR A

5

e 95951

B (AHREEY)
PR

FRB

R(EE=R

R AT TR A
FIBRR AT R #O
A7 S

ER7R

BT

B B TORAT (AU AN HER)

Door and Insulation

b A 2L

Back Panel

Holder Back Panel

Ceiling Insulation

Axle

Door Spring

Door Spring(Without insulation)
Profile

Steam Baffle Door

Slider

Insulate Door

Door(Without insulation)

Door Stopper

Magnet

Door Handle

Ceiling Insulation(only without exhaust)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Auto Timer (only CCA-smart)
fil A TR A (A CCA-smart)

28
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lllus.
5

abrowonN

Auto Timer(only CCA-smart)

Parts No.
T
01-242189-001
01-242189-002
00-774714-001
7159133-2
00-883838-001
01-240288-001

Description
e
MRS LR
MRS R-L
I TRk
FGTT R SR
AT IR A
FGTT 2R BB

fi o 2H A ({X CCA-smart)

Magnet Braket Assy L-R
Magnet Braket Assy R-L
Magnet

Holder Reed Switch
Switch Holder

Magnetic Switch

29



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Heat Recovery(Optional)
AR LA (Al )

30
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Heat Recovery

A B AL F

lllus. Parts No. Description

FE RS #7R

1 01-291392-001 HEA S B A Exhaust

2 01-245274-004 Vot 2 TG JHE Condensator Board

3 02-245490-007 Brless Condensator

4 01-245206-001 HEVR BT T2 A Panel-Front

5 01-245206-003 HER B G # iR Panel-Rear

6 01-245744-002 HE X s A1 28 Exhaust Box

7 02-781492-001 HEXE 220V 50Hz Fan 220V 50Hz
02-781492-002 HEXUH 220V 60HZ Fan 220V 60Hz

8 00-227748-001 ok 28 sz Pl Gland Cable

9 01-291395-002 VEREL Gate

10 01-291394-001 BRIEEY LR Air Channel L-R
01-291394-002 WREEY RL Air Channel R-L

11 01-291395-001 IR Gate

12 00-299240-001 JRe 4 A Sk Elbow

13 7159125-39 Joe Hose

14 00-323945-022 W4 22 Hose Clamp 22

15 7159125-38 Jiidi=g Hose

16 00-781377-002 HE R 5 =7 28 Fan Bracket

17 00-227748-004 T 28 sz P Gland Cable

31



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Easytronic)
25 FE 35 i (Easytronic)
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O NOoO Ok WODN -

[ U [ U U e . (- (e ]
No ok W DN = O

18
19
20
21

Parts No.

ik
02-296926-001
02-695523-005
02-785429-001
02-695523-009
02-301777-002
WAGO0249
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-695524-001
02-695521-004
743402-3
743402-3
02-695521-001
7159125-21
743402-3
02-695521-004
743402-3
02-296926-001
02-296926-001
00-374384-000
02-785509-003
7159115-5
7159115-6

Description

B
B %% DILM25 10C 1K2

LRI % PKZMC-1 1Q6

— &AL ES B3.0/2-PKZ0

BRI PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
A BT % 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1

P
KU
L

P NHI-E-11-PKZ0
B 32 DILMO7 01C 1K10

Pfi %% DILMO7 10C 1K9
FEfuh 2% DILMO7 10C 1K8
Hfil 2% DILM09 10C 1K3
K

FEful 3% DILMO7 10C 2K2
Pefi %% DILMO7 01C 1K6
FEful 2% DILMO7 10C 2K1
Efil 3% DILM25 10C 1K1
Hfi %% DILM25 10C 1K1
P aRas

B HE

HLAS AR LR

HLAR AR R-L

Switch Box(Easytronic)
2% 46 2 fic. (Easytronic)

Contactor

Motor Protection Switch
Three Phase Adaptor
Motor Protection Switch
Circuit Breaker

Block

Braket

Cable Bushing
Auxiliary Contact
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor
Waterscreen
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Diagram Bag
Terminals

Control Box L-R
Control Box R-L

33



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Easytronic-steam heating)
H 246 55 D (Easytronic- Z8V5I# )
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20

Switch Box(Easytronic-steam heating)
HL 2 A6 55 D (Easytronic- Z8V5IN# )

Parts No.

E i
02-374384-001
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
7159125-21
7159115-5
7159115-6
02-785509-003
02-695523-006
02-695523-007

02-695523-005
02-695523-008

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-785429-001
02-301777-002
WAGO249
02-695524-001
02-695521-004
743402-3
743402-3
02-695521-001
02-695521-005

743402-3
02-695521-004
02-695524-001

Description

HFK

P aRas

SCHRARAE

Tt 2 i Pl

SV Sl

LA AR LR

HLA AR R-L

Ui -4

AR IF % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

ik 4T % PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
({¥ 220/200V KL

kY I 5% PKZMC-1 1Q6

k{5 PKZMC-4 1Q6
(¥ 220/200V LA )

k{4 I % PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

Lk R3PIT 6 PKZMC-10 1Q5
(1% 220/200V HLE! )

L% B3.0/2-PKZ0
W% 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1
EREEN

HBhAEE NHI-E-11-PKZ0
PEful 3% DILMO7 01C 1K10
Fefi %% DILMO7 10C 1K4
FEful 3% DILMO7 10C 1K8
Al %% DILMO09 10C 1K3

Fefim s DILM12 10C 1K3
(1 220/200V HL2 )

i #: DILMO7 10C 1K4
i #e DILMO7 01C 1K6
IS NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(DL )

Diagram bag

Bracket

Cable bushing

Waterscreen

Control box L-R

Control box R-L

Terminal

Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

Motor protector PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(for 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-1 1Q6

Motor protector PKZMC-4 1Q6
(only 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

Motor protector PKZMC-10 1Q5
(only for 220/200V)

Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0
Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1

Block

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Contactor DILM07 01C 1K10
Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K4
Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K8
Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3
Contactor DILM12 10C 1K3
(only for 220/200V)
Contactor DILM07 10C 1K4
Contactor DILMO07 01C 1K6

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(only with dryer)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Smartronic)
28 FE 55 i (Smartronic)
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0 NOoO Ok, WON -~

[ U U U U e G - (e ]
No ook~ WD O

18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts No.

5
02-296926-001
02-695523-006
02-785429-001
02-695523-009
02-301777-002
WAGO249
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-695524-001
02-695521-004
02-695521-004
02-695521-001
743402-3
00-374384-000
743402-3
743402-3
743402-3
02-296926-001
02-296926-001
02-785509-003
7159115-5
7159115-6
7159125-22
02-895732-001
00-785565-005
00-897545-004
7159101-3
00-897546-002

Description

B

PEfu 2% DILM25 10C 1K2
FLHLRS I % PKZMC-1.6 1Q6
= HHIERC 2% B3.0/2-PKZ0
KL TT 5 PKZMC-6.3 1Q5
W AH 7 % 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1
EREES

SCHRSRAE

T 4 s e

4 B NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Pfih %% DILMO7 01C 2K8
FEfu 2% DILMO7 01C 1K8
FEfi 2% DILMO09 10C 1K3
Hfih %% DILMO7 10C 1K6
F4e48

FEfi 2% DILMO7 10C 2K2
At %% DILMO7 10C 1K7
FEfi 2% DILMO7 10C 2K1
Pefim %% DILM25 10C 2K1
FEfi 2% DILM25 10C 1K1
Pk HE

A AR LR

AR IR R-L

KT

AR

P AR

AN R

¥R

Switch Box(Smartronic)
FH 28 6 25 iC (Smartronic)

Contactor

Motor Protection Switch
Three Phase Adaptor
Motor Protection Switch
Circuit Breaker

Block

Braket

Cable Bushing
Auxiliary Contact
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Diagram Bag
Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Contactor

Terminals

Control Box L-R
Control Box R-L
Waterscreen

Cover

Cable Bushing
Control Board
Control Box

Control Board
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Switch Box(Smartronic-Steam heating)
2 AF 25 i (Smartronic- 2875 IN#y)
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10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Switch Box(Smartronic-Steam heating)
28 A5 C (Smartronic- Z8V5 )

Parts No.

]

02-374384-001
01-245228-002
00-886756-001
02-785429-001
02-695523-006
02-695523-007

02-695523-006
02-695523-008

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-301777-002
WAGO249
02-695524-001

02-695524-001
02-695521-004
02-695521-004
02-695521-001
02-695521-005

743402-3
743402-3
743402-3
7159115-5
7159115-6
7159125-22
02-895732-001
00-785565-005
7159101-3
00-897545-004
00-897546-002
02-785509-003

Description

AR

K448

SCHRIEA

&AL B3.0/2-PKZ0
LA IF % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8

ik I % PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(1% 220/200V LAY

k4T PKZMC-1.6 1Q6

kR4 IF % PKZMC-4 1Q6
({¥ 220/200V LA )

Lk fRiP I PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

k3T ¢ PKZMC-10 1Q5
(¥ 220/200V HLAE! )

ik 2% PL9-D6/2 1Q1
EREEN

B EE NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(AT HETALAL )
B E NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Pful 2% DILMO7 01C 2K8
PEfph %% DILMO7 01C 1K8
FEful 3% DILMO9 10C 1K3
PEfib#% DILM12 10C 1K3
({X 220/200V H1H )
FEful 2% DILMO7 10C 1K6
Al 2% DILMO7 10C 1K4
Pfi %% DILMO7 10C 1K7
HAE L-R

A& R-L

4K

F

Tk 28 s

/NHLER

TR

TR

Uiy ¥~

Diagram bag

Bracket

Cable bushing

Adapter B3.0/2-PKZ0

Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
Motor protector PKZMC-2.5 1Q8
(for 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-1.6 1Q6
Motor protector PKZMC-4 1Q6
(only 220/200V)

Motor protector PKZMC-6.3 1Q5

Motor protector PKZMC-10 1Q5
(only for 220/200V)

Breaker PL9-D6/2 1Q1

Block

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
(only with dryer)

Auxiliary Contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
Contactor DILMO7 01C 2K8
Contactor DILMO07 01C 1K8
Contactor DILM09 10C 1K3

Contactor DILM12 10C 1K3
(only for 220/200V)

Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K6
Contactor DILM07 10C 1K4
Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K7
Control box L-R

Control box R-L
Waterscreen

Cover

Cable bushing

Control box

Control board

Control board

Terminal

39



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Prewash Module

TRYAR LR

40
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Prewash Module
T AR

lllus. Parts No. Description

A=) F5 4R

1 01-291706-001 TG HAESE &1 L-R S-Wash Module L-R
01-291706-002 TR RHESE 51 R-L S-Wash Module R-L

2 01-291315-003 ycARKi] Curtain

3 01-245396-006 WL Curtain Rod

4 01-291429-001 K A i A A Table Plate Assy

5 01-291409-001 NEERY T Entry Cover

6 01-291408-001 ANHTF#H LR Entry Cover L-R
01-291408-002 AH TR R-L Entry Cover R-L

7 00-325007-001 i Foot Screw-in Part

8 00-325008-001 o fiE) Kit Adjustable Foot Fin

9 01-291432-001 BREEBORE LR Cross Brace L-R
01-291432-002 RS A Cross Brace R-L

10 01-245165-001 T B Bk Nut Overflow

11 01-245460-001 R Seal Overflow

12 01-245112-001 T Overflow Pipe

13 00-229680-001 T Tube

14 00-229679-006 HE Tube

15 00-896430-003 47K Splash Sheet

16 00-325155-003 U JER U Plate

17 01-240288-001 T R S Megnetic Switch

18 00-883838-001 WETF R AR Switch Holder

19 01-245621-002 FTIPR Mit Temperature Hler NTC

20 02-774808-001 sk Blind Plug

21 01-245047-006 LPEM L-R Tank Cover Filter L-R
01-245047-005 TET M R-L Tank Cover Filter R-L

22 01-245170-010 TR Screen Baskte Compl. 2-Parts

23 01-291407-004 BiPPi L-R Front Panel L-R
01-291407-005 IR R-L Front Panel R-L

24 01-291982-001 MR A Over Flow Housing

25 00-323945-064 4 64 Hose Clamp 64

26 01-291519-001 AR E Hose

27 00-325737-007 R Connector

28 00-230080-001 3k Elbow

29 00-325737-004 HE Tube

30 00-230079-001 i Tee

31 00-377340-001 45° &3k 45° Elbow

32 00-229679-011 HE Tube

33 00-229680-001 meE Tube

34 00-229679-040 HE Tube

35 02-228905-001 Bk Connect Jack

36 01-291684-002 HEK 1 S BRI Valve Holder Assy

37 01-291527-002 HKIRE Hose

38 00-774683-001 HE7K HL R R Drain Valve

39 00-323945-053 k4 53 Clamp 53

40 01-245109-001 HEZK 1] J3 25 A Drain Piece

41 02-245340-004 O £ 18 80x3.55 O-Ring

42 01-245107-001 TEER Coarse Screen Wash Tank

43 00-896394-001 LY Reinforce Panel



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Transport System(Prewash)

e R4 (I

42
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© 00N OO~ WDN -

11
12
13

Parts No.

T

01-291368-002
01-291375-002
00-603026-000
01-291535-001
01-291534-001
01-243284-001
01-291371-001
00-602579-000
01-242189-001
01-242189-002
00-774714-001
01-291513-001
01-240288-001
00-883838-001

Transport System(Prewash)

s &5 (Fitle)

Description

b

S

TSR AR

WS A 2R M6X25
Rithhe

Wi iR

BE

IR

N FIERE M8X30
WA ZE A LR
WEERZE A R-L
I TRk

T RSB
T 5% R B

b FF R A

Tray Guide

Transport Frame Assy
Inner Hexagon Screw M6X25
Distance Piece

Sliding Roll

Sleeve Roller

Dog

Hexagon Screw M8X30
Magnet Braket Assy L-R
Magnet Braket Assy R-L
Magnet

Braket

Magnet Switch

Switch Holder
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Door and Insulation(Prewash)

P AR LA (T )

44
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Hlus. Parts No.

Py FS

01-291317-002
01-291397-002
01-245281-001
01-245278-004
01-291426-001
00-325064-008
01-245126-003
01-291321-002
01-245127-001
00-774714-001
01-245129-002

= 2 O 0O NO O WN -

- O

Door and Insulation(Prewash)

P AR LA (T )

Description

HFR
JEHR

B PR S
&
AN
EEPRR-S
REEEES
1SR
IR
Tk ke
WETES
IR

Back Panel
Ceiling Insulation
Axle

Door Spring
Steam Baffle Door
Slide

Profile

Insulate Door
Door stopper
Magnet

Door Handle

45



CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Control box(Prewash)

P& (TIE )

00O
00000
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00000

o 00O
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Parts No.

T
7159125-24
WAG0249

02-695523-009
02-695523-010

02-695521-001
02-695521-005

00-785565-005
7159160-5
7159160-6

Control box(Prewash)

el & (k)

Description

R

K Waterscreen

EEPER Block

LR FF 2 PKZMC-6.3 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-6.3 2Q5
HHLRP I o< PKZMC-10 2Q5 Motor protection switch PKZMC-10 2Q5
({X 220V/200V HLH ) (only for 220V/200V)

P 2% DILMO9 10C 2K3 Contactor DILM09 10C 2K3

Ffh 2% DILM12 10C 2K3 Contactor DILM12 10C 2K3

(X 220V/200V HLED) (only for 220V/200V)

ik 2 fit Pl Cable bushing

Ehl s LR Control box L-R

BH SRS R-L Control box R-L
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Dryer Module
BB

48
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lllus.

—

d

©O© 0O NO O A WIN —~
7

NN NN -2 A A A A A A A A
W N -20 000N WwWwN—=O

Parts No.
F5
01-291462-001
01-291453-001
00-897700-002
01-291451-001
01-245396-007
01-291315-001
01-291368-005
01-291375-005
01-291461-001
01-291713-001
01-291429-002
00-378747-186
00-325007-001
00-325008-001
00-734997-001
00-602579-000
01-291371-001
01-243284-001
01-291534-001
01-291535-001
00-603026-000
00-325529-1
276903-35

Dryer Module
B R

Description
4K

i FAuti
RS 2 A
AL

S e S LS
17 iR

K

T

g 2R AR

[ 7K AR
RS

K FE S AR
SCRBER ISR
Hi

o JD

B 7K AR SRR AR
7N IR M8X30
IR

B

Wi
RiehhE

WS AR M6X25
K&

HEK &8

Side Panel CDS
Hood Assy

Blower

CDS Body

Curtain Rod
Curtain

Tray Guide
Transport Assy
Water Deflector
Air Deflector

Table Plate Assy
Root Folder

Foot Screw-in Part
Kit Adjustable Fin
Root Folder
Hexagon Screw M8X30
Dog

Sleeve Roller
Sliding Roll
Sleeve Crank
Inner Hexagon Screw
Drainage

O ring 106X3

49






\PN)BAURT’

lllus.
Frs

A ODN -

oo ~NO O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Parts No.

e ]

01-291465-001
01-245214-004
01-245557-005

02-229189-001
02-229189-004
01-245554-002
01-291463-001
00-227748-001
00-695661-003
00-695664-003
00-378791-000
00-775612-001
01-291894-001
7159159-5
7159159-2
00-324157-000
01-291895-001
00-302574-014
01-245605-001
743310

Dryer Heating
KL A
Description
R
JEmpeyEs
HL AR 22 B
WXL I 4R AR K

P 220V 1. 5kW
HLHVEF 200V 1. 5kW
FH AV e BRI A
AR

SuRsiic
Ak
kB Rk
PR IR 15 2%
EdEHLk (CCA-Smart)
AR A
HEF B A &R
B

R

ARIEINIRES
55t 2

s

HitiiR %S (fXH T CCA-Easy)

Blower Holder Assy
Holder Heating Elements
Air Blade

Heating Element 220V 1.5kW
Heating Element 200V 1.5kW
Holder Heating Element

Cover

Gland Cable

Gland Cable

Screw Nut

Safety Temp.-Limiter

Temperature Probe (for CCA-Smart)
Blower Holder Assy

Dryer Control Box Assy

Cover

Plate

Steam Heat Exchanger

Seal

Cover

Mechanical Thermostat (CCA-Easy)
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Control box(dryer)
Pl fr O
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Control box(dryer)
FlE T

lllus. Parts No. Description

5 EM5 B

1 7159158-2 TR A Cover

2 WAGO0249 Ptk Block

3 02-695523-006 ik R4 % PKZMC-1.6 1Q8 Motor protect switch PKZMC-1.6 1Q8
02-695523-007 AR IF % PKZMC-2.5 1Q8 Motor protect switch PKZMC-2.5 1Q8

(Y 220/200V K17 ) (only for 220V/200V)

4 743402-3 PEfih %% DILMO7 10C 1K4 Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K4

5 743402-3 PEfil %% DILMO7 10C 1K5 Contactor DILMO07 10C 1K5

6 7159158-5 M AER LR Control box, cpl. L-R
7159158-6 TR EEM R-L Control box, cpl. R-L

7 00-695661-005 B E M32 Gland cable M32

8 00-695661-003 BUEIE M20 Gland cable M20

9 FE-024-58 B E Gland cable

10 7159164-1 FIF K P1-25/VISVBIN 2Q0 Main switch P1-25/V/SVB/N 2Q0

11 02-695524-001 B NHI-E-11-PKZ0 Auxiliary contact NHI-E-11-PKZ0
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CCA DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Steam Piping
RIVE
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lllus.

g

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Parts No.

15
01-291891-001
01-291891-003
00-300084-010
00-609698-000
01-291919-001
01-291932-001
01-291891-002
01-291891-004
01-291907-001
00-302574-014
01-245593-001
7159161-3
00-774429-001
00-609276-000
00-165829-102
7159149-2
7159150-2
7159150-4
7159148-2
01-291915-001
01-245603-002
01-291899-001
01-291912-001
01-245605-001
01-291909-001
01-291902-001
7159161-2
01-245594-004
01-245567-001
00-869493-001
01-245596-001
00-774989-001

Steam Piping
AIVE

Description
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Steam Outlet Pipe L-R
Steam Outlet Pipe R-L

Seal

Nut

Condenser Pipe Assy L-R
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L
Steam Inlet Pipe L-R

Steam Inlet Pipe R-L

Steam Inlet Pipe

Seal

Solenoid Assy 1 - 3,5 bar
Pipe Assy Braket

Strainer

Bushing

Shut off Valve

Steam Coil Assy CCA
Condenser Pipe Assy R-L(Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy L-R(Water Tank)
Inlet Pipe Assy (Water Tank)
Condenser Pipe Assy (Booster)
Steam Trap Assy

Inlet Pipe (Booster)

Outlet Pipe

Cover Nut

Condensate Pipe

Steam Inlet Pipe

Pipe Assy Braket

Nipple

Nut

Magnetic Valve

Nipple

Steam Trap
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